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2016-2017 RCAEOP President’s Message by:  Xochitl Trujillo   

Become Innovative and Grow Professionally With RCAEOP 

Fall has arrived and RCAEOP is 

geared for another year of exciting 

professional excellence workshops 

for our members. Become Innova-

tive and Grow Professionally is our 

theme this year. I am a firm believ-

er of work smarter, not harder by 

using the tools at our disposal. 

Technology is constantly changing 

our world and in order to keep up 

with this rapid pace, we hope to 

offer our members workshops to 

grow in their skill sets with technol-

ogy and to develop their leadership abilities as an office professional. There will be three 

workshops to look forward to in October, December and February.  

This year, we have two fantastic major events this year that I would like to announce to our 

members, the CAEOP 2017 Conference and Bosses Night. The CAEOP 2017 Conference will 

take place at Lake Arrowhead Spa & Resort in March 8-12, 2017. Our Annual Bosses Night will 

take place in May 5, 2017 and I hope you can join us honor our bosses for their contribution 

in our professional development, in recognizing our office professional of the year along with 

providing scholarships to our students in the Riverside County. 

We invite you to join us at our first professional excellence workshop for the year, “How to 

Dress For Success in the workplace” on Wednesday October 26, 2016 at Pinacate Middle 

School.  

I am excited to see what the year will bring and hope our members become innovative and 

grow professionally with RCAEOP. 

“Grow and Become Innovative With RCAEOP” 

Mission Statement  

The  mission of the Riverside County Association of Educational Office Professionals is to encourage professional and 

personal growth through the Association by sharing of ideas and ideals. To provide in-service education through local, 

state and national conferences. To promote professional interest in educational institutions in Riverside County and allied 

groups within the state and provide a clearinghouse for ideas to improve services to the school & the community. 
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Editor: Juno Fernandez Perris Union High School District 155 East 4th Street, Perris, CA 

Follow us on Twitter 

Website: www.rcaeop.org 

http://www.rcaeop.org
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Date Event/Activity 

October 26, 2016 Professional Excellence Work Shop 

Topic: How to Dress for Success 

Location: Pinacate Middle School MPR 

Registration: 5:30 pm  

Dinner: 6:00 pm 

December 14, 2016 Professional Excellence Work Shop 

Topic: Social Media 

Location: TBD 

Registration: 5:30 pm  

Dinner: 6:00 pm 

Workshop: 6:30 pm—8:00 pm  

February 2017 Professional Excellence Work Shop 

Topic: TBD 

Location: TBD 

Registration: 5:30 pm  

Dinner: 6:00 pm 

Workshop: 6:30 pm—8:00 pm  

  

Save the Date 



3 

 

Various attendees of the workshops 

 

Rhonda Scharf 
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Recipe 

Contributed by Juno Fernandez 

From: Allrecipes.com 
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CAEOP’s Professional Incentive Program  (PIP) 

Set yourself apart with a certificate to recognize your pro-

fessional achievements. For more information, please go 

to: www.caeop.org 

Go all the Way! 

National Association of Educational Office Professionals 

(NAEOP) is the national level of our networking group. 

Meet educational professionals from different states and 

professionals just like you across the country! NAEOP 

also offers professional workshops and an annual confer-

ence for members to attend. For more information please 

check out their website: www.naeop.org 

Take it to the next level! 

California Association of Educational Office Professionals 

(CAEOP) is the state level of our networking group. Meet 

educational professionals from different counties and ex-

pand your contacts! CAEOP also offers professional work-

shops and an annual conference for members to attend. 

For more information please check out their website: 

www.caeop.org 

http://www.caeop.org/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=112&Itemid=117
http://www.naeop.org
http://www.caeop.org


7 

 

Position  Name Contact Information 

President Xochitl Trujillo xochitl.trujillo@puhsd.org 

Immediate Past President  Lori Ortell lori.ortell@puhsd.org 

President-Elect  

2nd Vice President —Memberships 
Mahlana Cove 

mcove@beaumontusd.k12.ca.us 

 

1st Vice President — 

Programs / In-Service 
Ruby Martinez rmartinez@hemetusd.org  

Secretary Sarah Rico sarah.rico@puhsd.org 

Treasurer Anna Fetzner anna.fetzner@puhsd.org 

Auditor Linda Rush lrush13@roadrunner.com 

Hospitality Chairman Rose Cook rose.cook@puhsd.org 

Hospitality Co-Chairman Robin Lappert rlappert@beaumontusd.k12.ca.us 

Promotions Chairman Sylvia Ortiz sortiz92544@yahoo.com 

Promotions Co-Chairman Jennifer Scott jscott@hemetusd.org  

Scholarships/Awards Chairman Debbie Hansen dnagel@hemetusd.org  

Scholarships/Awards Co-Chairman 

Promotions Co-Chairman 
Cyndee Amezcua camezcua@hemetusd.org  

Historian / Photographer Chairman Sofia Rubio sofia.rubio@puhsd.org 

Historian / Photographer Co-Chairman Sharon Cortez sharon.cortez@puhsd.org 

Newsletter Chairman “Communique” 

Website Co-Chairman 
Juno Fernandez juno.fernandez@puhsd.org 

Publications Regina Castellano rcastellano@mvusd.net  

Presidential Advisor Claudia Jauregui cjauregu@hemetusd.org  

Website Chairman Joveetha Thomas joveetha.thomas@puhsd.org 

Riverside County Association of Education Office Professionals   

Executive Board 2016-2017 


